1-Needle Lockstitch Hi-zigzag Embroidering,
Industrial Sewing Machine

74’3
a 00N

Ly =N

i S S

A

o HLOGKD Airigrey

=l
W)
.
c ®
CBL ﬁ
U U
BE2710TOPJA

No.0011-07

s ke






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
=y YA DRTF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
GHIRENMARLEORB R, DX+ 5NTUBN(RCINDIZHMITE 51 F v 0L 5T, FLE»0A N3 T
2. £xplanation of codes
HeR=d oL |
1} Codes on the ""Note” column
LER Mois

@ . ........means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
FE DX =Y P23 L THSEEF s NS LBRLE T
@) #OV ... ... refer to the “"Note” explanation at bottom of page.
o0l N—CTO UER OHMEAEFEBLTTA O

2} Codes on the "E.C. {Engineering change)’’ column
CHEER" WMoiS
A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 108 & h8hn & 1tz

(D) D.10/83 ... . Obscleted from October, 1983
1983 108 & 0 #iks & htz,

—~@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part} and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
B DOERMN L CEENBES

In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBERERMEO)ENIIRETL I ERTE&ITLS, AEFRCLIN, UFNAr OB EERL T EXFTaw
Example (151)

RN?‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. g?q‘
CoER & F ZEEA & B we
L 2 B1401-100000  Needle bar (D10/83) Y F— -
111 «  B1401-100000-A Needle bar 1A,10/83! sy 1
42 o B1105-200-000  Frame cover {D.10/83] [ B1105-300-000 ~
— 4 +
L (B1105-300-600]  Frame cover 1A10/83! T L — s i

—@ fn case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
WHOBEIREA SH BIFENET
{n this case the new part number is replaced on the ' &% (Japanese)’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoBEE, BT EEMEFNCA LA LUVEESRALTHINITOT, HILUSEET I FXTF S0
() €.10/83

1 #  [B1105-500000]  Frame cover [C.10/83) BIID®-660000 1

Correct No. Wrong No.
FLUC&E BRI NDHE

Please order by the correct part number.
FLOVCESETIEXT &0,
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt, Reqg”. column,

983FE 0B L W HBEAZEE LA »1. —OBSHEBWCIHFLOCHECERLTHN T ¥

3) Codes on the "Amt. Rea.” column
CHET MoidS

@ Z . indicates amount required is 2.

HE. 2@EsEbLLEY
2 20 ... ... indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)

B3, 2A4A—-brELLEIT. (BEAIA—-FALTT)
@ R indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.

ZX—=Y YR SHRE AR T
. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly. part.

Assembly part is shown as "asm.”” and 7 2 in Japanese, in the "Description’ column,
AEMEAEMEMA LT sFaiasEbL 3T, HERSISBMWMIRIT "asm” XTI I ¢ERFLTHNE T

8 6 M h e N B R B 8 e 8y B N BN 5 N O M B R B M B s B B8 8 S 8 BN &8 9 65y B 8 611 $ 0 B i 0 1m0 0 8% 65 © Ty § Ry e 6 © Ay © S & A &% S © S & S & Nra & Smm & 2y B 8 €% D Sem 6 om0 % 0% & Ay 0 37

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the cormect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL-
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

j
{
{
!
{
> > - R !
HRABMELNRO ER :
OA=Y YA PCRBAATO A HANS L SEXORE, BHOES (AL B1109-012-A00) T IEXTF & L, §
EDE T, ZROA—V AL OEIRES (RUEAT. BIA I, No0010-01) L, BIEES & @BV A igEuT |
To R, HRDLEHERO—MHTE L 5B+ HNETOTTTHRT AL, !

S S B 8 T 6 M B A 3 ey 6 M B M BN 0 Ny £ h 6 Ne 81 0t ey By B A 8%y O 6% 8 n 6 A 8 S B n @ A B €0 B B BN 6T B 8§t 6 8 6 A 5 A 5oy A 8 8ea 6 8m0 8 7 n S 8m & Rn 8y € § ey 0o 6 m 0 Sn 6

o

[ e ]

N
£
5






CONTENTS
B X

. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

BEED - SRERBAER 1
. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

BB o SRR 3
. UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

Al T ERRIR L 5
. PRESSER FOOT & FEED & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-391N)

WreoaxlY - BESBEER(LZIIING) ... ... T 7

ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS

FEIEI R . .. 9
. KNEE LIFTER & OIL RECEIVER COMPONENTS

B E - BB R .. 11
. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

B o . 12
. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N)

R (L Z-30INE ) 13

. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
= R B 16



3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ILEA - TEABAMR




3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

61

62
63
64
65
66
67

MNote

ol

EER

202
-02
=002

201
~01
w501
202

>01

Note (X&)

Part No.

&h &
B1305-012-0C0O
B1305-012-080
B1305-012-0A0
S$S-8660810-TP
81306-012-0A0
S§5-8660810-TP
B1307-012-ABO
B1307-012-AA0
5S-8660810-TP
B1307-012-BA0
5§S-8660810-TP
B1301-027-000
B1302-012-0A0
CQ-2000003-00
B1304-012-A00
S§S-8151150-SP
B1303-012-0A0
CQ-2000000-00
B1310-012-000
B1308-012-080
SS-9181520-CP
SS-6160680-SP
§5-9181520-CP
B1311-0%12-000
B1312-012-000
B1313-012-000
B1309-012-0B0
§5-9181520-CP
SS-6160680-SP
B1314-012-000
B81865-391-C00
B1864-391-C00
SS-3090610-SP
B1838-391-C00
CQ-3000000-00
B1852-391-C00
5S-7160240-SP
B1850-391-B00
B1813-391-C00
SS-811075C-SP
B1816-271-800
B1853-391-CAQ
3S-611062C-TP
B1830-710-0A0
5S-611046C-TP
B89117-039-000
B9117-012-000
B1837-027-0A0
B1830-027-0A0
5S-611046C-TP
B3117-012-000
38135-033-000
S5S-6111620-SP
81835-027-000
B81851-391-CAQ
5S5-6110620-TP
B1802-027-0A0
CQ-2020000-00
TA-0300503-R0O
B1805-009-000
SS-6111440-SP
SS-8111010-TP
B1801-391-800
CS-0721210-SH
SS-81105106-SP
B1302-012-0A0
CQ-2000000-00
B1304-012-A00
SS-611111C-SP

001 ... For LZ-271
202 ..... For LZ-391N

Description

Gear & pinion asm. ..............
Gear & pinion asm., upper .
Gear asm.

Gear & pinion asm., lower
GBAN ASM. ..ttt
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0
Pinion asm. ...
Screw 1/4-40 L=8.0 ..
Upright shaft ... e
Upright shaft bushing asm., upper .....cc..ccccvoun....
O WICK e
Felt e

Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Upright shaft bushing asm., lower ..............
O WICK e
Oil seal (A)
Gear case asm., upper
Screw 9/32-20 L=15.0

Screw 9/32-20 L=15.0
Oil 8@l {B) oo e
Oil seal {C) oo,
Ot 58a1 {D) et
Gear case asm., lower
Screw 9/32-20 L=15.0

Oil seal (E) wovvvveviirevireieeceinens
Helical gear cover (C)
Helical gear case (C) ....ocooviiiviieeeece e
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 ...cooooevioiieeieeeeeeeeee i,
Herical gear shaft intermediate (C)
Oil wick
Helical gear intermediate {C)..
Screw 15/64-28 L=9.0
Hook shaft (B) .oovceiiieeeccece e,
Hook shaft bushing (C) ....ccoceviveriniiiiie e
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5
Hook shaft bushing felt (B...occovoiioieeiio
Hook shaft helical gear asm. (C)
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.5
Hook asm.
SCIEW oottt

D.12/79
A12/79

Bobbin case asmi.. ..o L
Sewing hook asm. ...
Screw

D.12/79

Bobbin case positioning finger .........cccocevivieenn,
Screw 11/64-40 L=16.0..cccoiiiiviieceeeee e
Bobbin case positioning finger ........cccoeveienn.
Lower shaft herical gear asm.
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.5
Lower shaft bushing asm., front
Oil wick oo
PIug 3.0 L=4.5 (it
Felt e
Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0...ccceocviirieiriicininieieerane
Screw 11/64-40 L=9.5
Lower shaft (B)
Thrust COHar @sm. ..o
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Lower shaft bushing asm., rear......c.ccooeevveivinnnces
Oil wick
Felt .....

Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0

LZ-271 8
LZ-331NH

D.6/80
A.6780

I - TERSTR

&b 2
AYEE (ETFH) e
EDVEE ) e
EAYEE (R)FER) e,
LAV EE (K) b e,
EAVEE CRYGR) oo,
EAHYEE
ThymsE
THYEE
TAhYEE
ThHYEE
TAhHYEE
ILER
IEE X2 (BR) .
TEHE A ZIGEC
It A 207k
TLER A S IE R e
TLEEF A B (B e
IEHT X 2 EC
FAN =L (A) ...
FEES~X ().
EWEAS— RS

(K)(#8).
(K) kx
(/) (#8)

tWES - ErT
FAe—i (B) .

HYWEH— (C).
HYEES—Z (C) ...
HHYEE D -k F 2
FREDYEESE (C) oo
FRIDYEES (C) B e
FRDYEE (C) i,
PRIHYEES L R
H=Eh (B)
HIE A 2L (C) ...

H=@h A2 (C) ibHS .
H7g A2 LT )L (B) .
ATEHAYEE (C)(FE) e
@AY EE (C) b
AT (BE) e
HHZART
B9117-012-000

TRE =R e
P (FR) e
IR T S e
REY

AT .

RHTIBIT AR . .
FHTHI oot
THEAAHBE (FH) oo
TFER A HEELE 235 veervrermmninrs e neeeenns
TFEHBT A I (HL) oreeoererommreererreeeremesrese s
TERET A 2 LD

D AR
FTEg A 2L T b -
55-8111010-TP
TERT A 2 Uik o e

Tﬁﬁ (B) ...........................................................
TE#MRT R MSEA ()
T#MAIR bR A
TFHERE A AL (FH) -woreverersereninen e
TERE A Z LD o -
FTEBEAZLT b -
TFERDE A ZILUE DS e

Amt.
Reg.
HE
1
(1)
{1}
(2)
(1
(2)
(1
{1}
(2)

0.1

—N=2 =233 s a3 T Do

o
= -

RN ORI



4. PRESSER FOOT & FEED & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (FOR LZ-391N) .
BT oY - BESRIR(LZ-39TNA




4. PRESSER FOOT & FEED COMPONENTS (FOR L2Z-391N) Bx XY - BESBHR(LZ-391NA)

Ref.

Note Part No, Description E.C. Amt.
No. e . ) Regq.
EEC LTI ZTEEA o # HE
1 B1509-012-000 Presser spring regulator . . . .. .. ... ... ... ... .. .. Eiii [ A N 1
2 B1505-040-000 Presserspring . . ... ... ... ... .. .. ... ... .. FRTEHEI N o e 1
3 B1501-391-000 Presser bar, jointrod type . . . ... ... ... ... ... .. BMERIBIE - - - - oL 1
4 B1518:040-000  Liftinglever .. .......... ... ... . ... ... .. Bl AR o 1
5 SD-0820321-SP Hinge screwD=0.20H=3.2 . .. ... .. ... .. ... . .. .. Bl EAIREREE Y e 1
6 SD-0460571-SD Hinge screw D=4.60 H=6.7 . . ... ... ... ... D.7/79 .. SD-0460571-CP + = =+« = - = oo nu -
SD-0460571-CP Hingescrew D=460H=5.7 .. ... ... ...... A7/79 .. Bl bR ERE RS v e 1
7 NS-8110310-SP Nug11/64-40 . . .. .. ... L Bl EAMGEREF oy b e 1
8 B1507-040-0A0 Presser bar guide bracketasm. . . .. ... . ... ... .. ... WIS () - - e 1
9 S$S-8150710-5P Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ... WI%?S#—JJ:*“/ ............. (‘”
10 A1512-:007-000 Handlifter . ... . ... . ... L FET LA - v e e e 1
11 5D-0700251-SP Hinge screw D=7.00 H=2.6 . .. ... ... ...... ... .. T EAER - co s e e 1
12 B1511-040-000 Hand lifter lever bracket . . ... ... ... ... .. ..... . AT EATS O v v oe e 1
13 B1502-391-AAD  Presser bar jointrod (A)asm. .. .. ......... ... .. . WIEHE (A)GA) - - o - 1
14 55-8660530-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 . . ... ... ... ... ... FTEHBE (A) tbFs -« o (1)
15 B1524-391-DA0  Presser foot(D)asm. . ... ........... ... ... . . T O(D)(HE) - - - o oL i
15-1 B1524-391-DBO  Presser foot (D) asm. . . ............... A3/76 . s (DYGHR) - - o e e 1
16 5S-6090910-SP  Screw 9/64-40 L=9.0 . . . ... ... ... ... ... ... WL LR oo 1
17 B3406-391-0A0 Knee lifter leverasm. .. . .. .. ... .. ... ... D.7/80 .. gEtA T (€ -
B3406-351-000-A Kneelifterlever. . .. ... ... ........... AT7/80 .. EbsFa 1
17-1 B33407-391-000 Knee lifterrearlever . . ... ... ... ..... . AT7/80 .. Bb&HFS 1
17-2 §D-0730381-SP Hinge screwD=7.94H=3.6 .. ... ......... AT/80 .. BESEFABERD ... 1
18 SD-1150701-8P Hinge screw D=11.50 H=7.0 . .. ... ... . ... D.7/80 .. g4 - [ -
SD-0790361-SP  Hinge screw D=7.94 H=3.6 . ... .......... ATIBO .. kb s e 1
19 B2120-027-0AB Zigzag regulating linkasm. . . .. .. ........ D.7/80 .. FTEBEHY S (B - -
20 $8-7111410-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0 . . . . .. .. ... ... .. D.7/80 . . sEmfy s oAy - -
21 B3409-040-000 Connectingpin .. ....... ... ....... .. D7/80 .. sEmm )L s -
22 B3410-391-000 Knee lifter lever bearing . . .. ... ... ... .. D.7/80 . . BEEAEE - o e —
23 B3411-391-000 Hingepin .. .. ... ... ... ... ... ... . D.7/80 . . BEEA TR - oo oo -
24 RE-0500000-K0  Snapring5.0 . . ... ... .............. D.7/80 .. BEEAFEEEY o e e -
25 $S-6151440-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0 . . . .. .. ... ...... D.7/80 BEEA A - o e —
26 B3413-391-A00 Liftingrod (A} . . ... . ... L. D.7/80 TER LA (A) - - e —
B3413-391-A00-A Liftingrod (A) . . .. .. ... .. ... ... ... A.7/80 BRE EARE (A) e 1
27 PD-0201500-00 Cotterpin . . . . . ... WA LABEE Y + - e 1
28 81613-391-NOO Feeddog (N} . . .. ... ... ... ... FEY O (N) - - e 1
29 $5-4080620-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4 .. . .. ... ... .. ... ........ YRS 2
30 B1602-040-0A0 Feed bracketasm. . . .. ... ... ... ... ..., .. ... . BEUL (FB) < e 1
31 $5-4090810-5P Screw8/64-40L=8.0 .. .................. ..., FEUBSERS e (1
32 B1601-391-B0O Feedrockshaft (B} . . ... .......... ... ... .... KEZEYS (B) - v cvov e 1
33 £1604-391-B00 Feedbarshaft (B) .. ... ... .. ..... ... ... .... EVEE (B) - o 1
34 B1113-312-000 Centerscrew . ... ...... ... ................ FVE i A— 4
35 NS-6740510-SP NUt3/8-28 ... ... EVEE L B —F b e 4
36 81706-012-0B0 Feed driving shaft crankasm. . ... ... ... ... .. . ... FFEYE (BE) - - - oo 1
37 SS-7111410-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0 . . . . ... .. ... .. ... ...... EFEVEHFS ..o (1)
38 B81704-012-0A0 Feed drivingshaftasm. . ... ... ... ... .. ........ EFEYE ) ... ... 1
39 CQ-2020000-00 Oitwick . ... . o D {0.1)
40 SD-1020710-SP Hinge screw D=10.20H=7.0 ... ... .. ... ... ...... ETFTXYBmy FERERS ..o . 1
41 NS-6680410-SP Nut9/32-28 . .. ... EFXYO Y FEFUF oy b oo 1
42 B1701-040-0A0 Feed driving shaft connectingrodasm. . ... ... ....... EFFEYBR YR BE) ... 1
43 SS-6121610-SP  Screw 3/16-28 L=155 . .. ... ... oot EFEYA Y FTRES o e {2
44 B1702-012:000  Oibfelt .. ... . ETFZEUA Y F Tk oo e 1
45 B81612-012-0A0 Feed rod shaftcrankasm. . .. .. ... ... ... . ..... KEZEVE FB) - - - o oo oo 1
46 §S-7111410-SP Screw 11/84-40L=14.0 . . . . .. ... . ... PENL kS )
47 SD-1020961-SP Hinge screw D=10.20 H=9.6 . . . . ... ... .......... TR Ay FEERD e 1
48 NS-6680410-SP Nut9/32-28 ... ... KEEVBER S F v b ovoe oo 1
49 B1614-040-000 Pitman . .. .. e TNAy R L 1
50 B1619-226-000 Feed reguiator connectinglink . . ... ... ... ... .. ... TR e e 1
51 B1618-226-000 Hingepin . . .. .. .. L IR e 1
52 SD-0950802-SP Hinge screw D=9.63H=80 ... ........... D.3/76 . . SD-0950802-SH - - « + « oo o e .. -
SD-0950802-SH  Hinge screw D=9.53H=8.0 ... ........... ABIT8 . = s s e 1
53 NS-6680410-SP Nut9/32-28 . . .. . SRY BRIy b e 1
54 B1622-321-000 Feedregulator . . ... .. .............. B.1/75 .. KRR - e e —
55 B1622-391-000-A Feedregulator . .. .................. A1/75 .. EUBIEEE - e 1
56 B1628-040-000 Reverse feed control knob . . . .. . ... ... ... .. ..., BV T e 1
B7 WP-0601016-SP Washer . . . . . . ., lil ) Efggﬁ%& w2 }Z-Eﬁ .......... 1
58 SD-1021251-8P Hinge screw D=1020H=125 .. ... .............. AL T 1
&9 B1632-040-000 Washer .. ... ... ... ... ... .. ... ... B.1/79 .. WZ-1052010-KP =« =+ n v oo nn -
WZ-1052010-KP  Wavedwasher . ... ................. A1/79 .. A LN E S IR 1
&0 SS-6661110-SP  Screw 1/440L=11.0 . .. ..................... SR SR e 1



5 ZIGZAG REGULATOR COMPONENTS TREERE




5 ZIGZAG BREGULATOR COMPONENTS TREDHB®R
Ref. Note Part No Descripti Amt
No. e . escription E.C Req.
EE & & ZEHR S & 6 o
1 B3412-271-000 Lifting SPring Catch .....co.vveoveeeeveeceresceeee e, S o R X3 OO 3
2 SS-7091110-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 RFEFINFRAIERD e 1
3 WP-0371016-SD-~ Washer 3.7x8.0x1.0 RFEHFINIRIES . ]
4 83418-271-000 Lifting SPring  coooooieieccene et besece e Ex LA 1
5 B3414-271-000 Lifting spring catch (B) .....cocoveivereiieeecsdeeein, D.12/79 REFEHFNXZA (B) . . -
5 $S-0609610-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.5 ..ooovoovereeeeeoriereresiereererenn D.12/79 EFEXREZH (B) b3 i, -
7 B2114-271-0A0 Zigzag regulator stud collar asm. ...cciveeeeiiveerevennss FEADEA S — (FH) oo 1
8 $S-9660720-SP Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 .................. FTERAEFHEH AT ~ b2 e, 2)
3 SS-6111110-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=11.0..... E300 1 S A o O 2
10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/84-40 oo, 1 PN o 2 I N 2
11 B1630-027-000 Zigzag regulator stud forcing screw -, TREEAMIPL L5 RY e, 1
12 B1631-012-B00 Suspension stud (B) ........coccoveorueeeerennn. BEEFR Dy (B) e, 1
13 B2129-271-BA0  Zigzag regulator stud bushing (B) asm. ............. TR A Z (BYFER) oo, 1
14 CQ-3000000-00 O WICK ettt nee FEREEH A 2L (B) i {0.1)
16 $S-8150710-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ...ooveeevceeeeeeeeeeeeerree e FEEESEH A 2 (B) b+ 1
16 B2107-271-0A0 Zigzag regulator @M. .....oco..ovoeeoeeeveeeeeeeeeeivereeeeene TEREE 8) 1
17 B2107-271-000 Zigzag regulator .......... T ERREIRR e (1)
18 B2108-271-000 Zigzag regulator stud . FRBEE e, (m
19 NS-6700420-SP Nut 5/16-24 ........... TEBEEHET Y b, (1)
20 NS-6680410-SP NUEO/32-28 oot R A b o 2
21 B2119-271-B00 FBE=-XY2s (B)Y ... 1
22 SD-0950806-SP Hinge screw D=0.53 H=8.0 .....c..co.ococioveerionerernn. FRIRXY 2B FxL (A) i
23 SD-0950802-SP Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8.0 ...............iooovisionrennnn, D.3/76  SD-0950802-SH ..................... -
SD-0950802-SH Hinge screw D=9.53 H=8.0 .....ccceoovevvirciorrereerenne A3/76  TRIXULZEFHY (Bt 1
24 B2115-271-000 Needle throw HnK e e eseenne TR U 22 et eeserann 1
25 SD-0640231-SP Hinge screw D=6.35 H=2.3 ... | o 2B 2
26 CS-079061A-SC  Thrust collar asm. ... X EFBRATIRAM AT~ ($) v 1
27 $5-8090410-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 . RBFEFBERIRA P AST—1b 2 (2
28 B2120-271-0A0 Lifting €rank @smm. wue.eoeoveouereveeveeeeeeees e e e RBFES BB 1
29 $5-6121610-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=15.5 .oceeveeveeeereveceremse s, R R ) il S (1)
30 B2122-271-000 Lifting crank Shaft ....ocoeevveccoereeoeiceeees s fecaen RFEETBEE e, 1
3 RE-0500000-K0  Srap ring 5.0 .oouocoeecoeeeereeeererereeere e eceveereerereseeecn e TFETBHE Y > 2 e 1
32 B2109-271-0A0 Indicator bearing bracket asm. FEETR R (BH) oo 1
33 $S-7121410-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=14.0 ........ AR i OO (1
34 WP-0480856-SP Washer 4.8x8.4x0.8 ... EEE AR i S o
35 B2110-271-000 INQICATOr otrirree et esse et BT e 1
36 $S-9121340-CP Screw 3/16-28 L=13.0 coooieeierececeveesreenseenean FEETIE RS e 1
37 CS-12810TA-SH  THruSt-Colar @Sm. .o.oooouovieceeeeeeeeeeeee s sesraenaea ACHWEIZTRAMAT— ($) o 1
38 $$-8150510-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=4.7 .ovoooerrreeroenrerercineinarneeons FCWERTRA AT kAL (B) . (1)
39 $5-8150410-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=4.0 ... . FUWERSIR AT - (A) (1)
40 B2101-271-0A0  Bevel gear asm. (SMALL} ..o FowE (). 1
41 $S-8660330-SP SCrew 1/4-40 L=3.0 ..ooovveveeereeerieresereemesevn e FowE () kR (2)
42 B2102-27%-0A0 Bevel gear asm. (LARGE).iicovoiviviieecrenerieereeinanns FUWE (K (FR) oo 1
43 $S-8660810-TP Screw 1/4-80 L=8.0 cevvevrecereeeresvsreveseeseneesessenns FUWE (K) EFRY e, (2)
44 B1210-271-0A0 Zigzag triangular cam asm. FREABDL (H) e, 1
45 $S-8151160-SP Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5. FEERADLERY e (1)
46 B2103-271-B00 Bevel gear shaft {B) ... FOWEH (B) 1
47 B1190-27%-CA0  Oil pad holder asm. .... FE=-X By FigmeE () 1
48 81190-271-000 Qil pad holder ............. FREZ=X Ay Fighes . (1)
49 81191-271-000 Ol FEIE {A) oottt e FEZ=Xay FRmZz b (A) o (1
50 B1192-271-000 Qi FEIT IB) oot rense e e sssaneraas FEZRAy FEEZz b (B) (1)
59 WP-0480856-SP Washer 4.8X8.4X0.8 .......ccccoccuvurmivemrursreerssiesrernnans FR=XAay FiEa&8ES 1
52 B3415-707-000 Ol 5881 WASHET .ot eires e erenas R AR A
53 PD-0201500-00 Cotter pin ........ X FAERE
54 B3413-271-B00 Lifting rod (B) .ovcceveereerernnnen =X 4% (B) ..
55 B2104-271-CA0 Zigzag scale installing plate asm. ......cccc.ocicremrerenne FERR GH) s
56 $$-2090710-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=7.0 ....cocoorrrrcrrrrrerunne FERREFRS .
57 82130-271-000 ZiGZAG SCAIE  oueveerreerearveeeeerereee st ssses s s FREFM oot ess s sesecsnsons
58 SS-7060610-SP SCrew 3/32-56 L=5.5 .uooveveererennrcarresrssssesessnnens TEBHEFRE R
59 B2126-027-000 Needle bar frame pitman ........o.ccoveeeeeeeene FEIR A YR e se s
680 B2127-027-000 Oil pad ... D.6/79 B1702-012-000 —
§1702-012-000 Cil pad AB/79 FR=XayFZzib - 1
61 B2104-271-0AA  Zigzag scale installing plate asm. ........c.covmeeeenvens FERE () e veerensrnes 1

—10 —




6. KNEE LIFTER & OIL RECEIVER COMPONENTS

Ref.
No.

SOON® O A WN

AN = e e el
2~ QW ~NOOR WN

Note

SERC
01

Part No.
& ®
B8217-271-000

Drip pan

Description

202 B8217-391-000 Drip pan
B3401-027-080 Knee lifter asm. ...
B3401-027-000 Knee driving shaft mounting base
B3402-027-000 Knee driving bracket ... ...
B3408-027-000 Knee driving shaft
B3404-027-000 SPITNG oot
B3409-027-000 Knee driving Spring ...
B83407-027-000 Knee press plate ...........cccocernirnceinc e
SM-9081620-SE Screw MBXT16 Lo
B3403-027-000 Knee press plate rod
$5-9201813-CN Screw 5/16-18 1 =18.0 .
B3405-027-0A0 Knee lifter rod asm. .....
B3410-027-000 Knee press rod ...t
$S-9201813-CN Screw 5/16-18 L=18.0 i
B3406-027-000 B0t oottt e e e
B3411-027-000 STOPPET PIN o ooiiiiieirie s eee i ebre e e s
$S-8150710-SN Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0 ..
SK-3623200-SC Wood screw D=6.2 L=32 ...
WP-0851216-SC Washer 8.5%18.0X 1.2 ...
Note ;i) ©01 ... For LZ-271 LZ-271H
202 ... For LZ-391N LZ-39INA

- 11 -

ST -
AR F
AR e

b AR SR A R L b

B R/ SH

R T RN € 1 [

%X b ASRLE
e b AARER R R b
TR ESEABFRIL

P A o o

WeH Bk

WEYESF ERDES

B4 3R - =R




7. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

10-2
11
12
i3
14
15
16
$7

BHEL &R

Part No.

& %
B3351-027-0A0
B3352-271-0A0
S$S-6090910-SP
SS-6080720-SP
B5001-027-0A0
B5001-271-0A0
SS-7090510-SP
NS-6080210-SP
§S-7090520-SP
5S-4080310-SP
B5008-027-0A0
SS-8110510-SP
B1502-391-BAQ
$S-8660530-TP
B1130-541-0A0
B9135-123-0B0
01402-391-0A0
S§S-6090410-TP
8S-8090540-SP
D1420-391-000

81413-351-0G0

Compass attachment asm.
Compass attachment asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=9.0
Screw 1/8-44 L=7.0

9/64-40 L=4.6 .....ccoeuuu.n.
Nut 1/8-44 ...

Screw 2/64-40 L

Screw 1/8-44 L=3.4.
Support block asm. ....
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Presser bar joint rod (B) asm. .ccoociiceiiciiinnnnnn,
Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5
Silicon oil case asm. .
Silicon oif jubricant asm. {30cc)
Needle bar head asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5
Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0

Needle

E.C.

EEER
D.2/78
A2/78
D.2/78

Scallop attachment @sm. .....ccceveeeevevvesnerenenenas
Scallop attachment asm.

D.7/76
C.9/76

A.7/76

A.7/76

Needie bar guard

—12—

[=]
aR

B3352-271-0A0

%

AR (4) -

ALARET (A) kA
AXAR"ZRFXT (B) sk

AHZy 7 ($B)
B5001-027-0B0

FERABE L
HT—kHTFy b

Xxxr7ny s

WTEHRE (B)(#R)

R ELR

ZARHE A (8B)

SHIER S

§tik 4

ZAERSt

o o .
TRERE A

Amt.
Req.



8. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N)

—13—



8. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N)

i
=

TAREBSL(LZ-391NA)

H % USAG Width of Throw # £ REMARKS
= L . —BIREB I O, Sk Presser foot and hemmer foot of
0y E &£ #& B For straight sewing 0 . i A A conventional industrial machine
PEOF LT, can be attached.
® 3 1 2] For cord attaching 3mmi{1/8’")
© | & ® U A | Forembroidering Bmm(3/16") | #1B1613-040-E0B13 BTy, | S1013040-E08 isafang type
5 = For light weight o
© ~ & ’Eﬁ materials Bmm(1/4")
. A_ For medium heavy, T :
® wEY - BYH heavy weight 10mm{3/8"") ERE G All standard parts.
L materials _»
o The zigzag width of throw can be
B om i s For heavy weight 10mmi3/8") H A 7T £B1835-027-000123 | increased to 12mm if the rotary
b materials BwF AL IEMI2mm 3 TRTEET T, hook presser foot is exchanged
o to that of B8135-027-000.

@ = o =2 For heavy weight 10mmi{3/8")
= i rmaterials

- ] B %N 8{613-040—AOB BE DN 'fl'he :‘ged pitch of the feed dog
W | & 4 @ | Forheavy weight 10mm(3/8") | B1613-040-A0A& n ., neoe | for this type, B1613-040-A08 is

materials A rougher than the pitch of
b ] v F AT, B1613-040-A0A for F .
R For medium heavy,

T TEY - B heavy weight 10mm{3/8"")

R materials
m‘ For light weight ' Cri Skip-stitch preventing presser
& B & A materials 12mm{15/32") BRUPLA, &R foot used.

- For heavy weight,
K | EMAE. BER stepped-sewing 12mm{15/32")
materials

*xBHBOO®E®

--------- # < (3B1830-027-0A0 %R L TF & v
Use sewing hook No,B1830-027-0A0.

- 14 -




8. EXCHANGING PARTS (FOR LZ-391N) FMES(LZ-39INA)

':‘zf_' Note Part No. Description E.C. :;;renqt
xR & ¥ EEFAH Gh & wE
1 B1524-012-0A0 Presser fOOT 8SM. ... BEERBT () e 1
1-1 B1524-012-0B0 Presser fOOT @asm. ... A.3/76 BERIET (FR) o 1
2 D1502-391-DA0  Presser bar joint rod {D) asm. WITEHE (D) ($R) — 1
3 $S-8660530-TP  Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 ... SRTHRIE R (b oS oo (1)
4 §5-7091110-SP  Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 TR 1
5 D1109-391-FA0  Throat plate (F) asm. ..o AR (F)(FR) womvevmrermrommcerermmrcsfvernameiseassins o 1
6 £1613-391-FOC Feed dog {F) .o BIERE Y (F) cvvrmreresimr s, 1
7 B1524-040-COA Presser f001 {C) oo FRI () coovverveermmeeemssnsssssen s 1
7-1 B1524-040-CAA  Presser foot {C) asm. ... ABITE  4mp (G)(FR)rreeremerrerreremsmsmresmsistmmssncinn s 1
8 81502-391-AA0 Presser bar joint rod {A) asm. ... FRTARMER (A)(HR) oemrremmsrmermmersemeres 1
9 S$S-8660530-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=4.5 ..o PR MRME R gb S0 voomereeree o (1}
10 B1109-040-CAO  Throat plate (C} 8SM. _.ccceecccrvcerscccirscrrscirines SHIRL () (H) oo oo 1
11 B1613-040-CO0  Feed dog (C) ..omrmemricemircmrsssnnsscnrissrereccre 1) (0 oot 1
12 B1524-040-EAQ Presser foot {E} asm. 1w (E)(#) - 1
12-1 B1524-040-EB0  Presser foot (E) asm. ... A.3/76 Rz (E)(4A). 1
13 B1109-04C-EAC Throat plate (E) asm. . $THR (E)(3R) - 1
14 B1613-C40-EOA Feed dog (E} .o FEN (E) e 3
15 B1613-040-E0B  Feed dog {E') oooooooiieeereres oo SEY (B ) et 1
16 B1524-040-AA0  Presser foot (A) asm. e T O N Y 1 1 OSSO 1
16-1 B1524-040-AB0 Presser foot (A} asm. FAL (A) (BB )erecrommrmemomemses e 1
17 B110S9-040-DA0  Throat plate (D) asm. ... $HR (D) () - 1
18 B1613040-000  Feed dog (D) .ooocc....... #1 (D). 1
19 81524-391-DAO Presser foot {D) asm. T (D)) - - 1
19-1 B1524-391-DBO Presser foot (D) asm. JBT (D) (BB )roreeeemeeeresere s, 1
20 81109-331-NAO Throat plate (N} asm. ..., SHAR (N (H) oo 1
21 81613-331-N0OO Feed dog (N .o FENY (N e 1
22 B1524-040-DA0 Presser 0Ot (D) @5m. .ooovviiiiiecee e T (D)(#A) 1
221 B81524-040-080 Presser foot (D) asm. B (D)(#A)- 1
23 B1109-040-AA0 Throat plate {A} asm. SR (A)(FR) - 1
24 B1613-040-A0A Feed dog {(A-1) ... A— 1) 1
25 81109-040-BA0 Throat plate (B} asm. 1
26 B1613-040-B00 Feed dog (B) ..o 1
27 B1613-040-A0B Feed dog {A-2) e 1
28 D1524-391-NAO  Presser foot (N) asm. 1
28-1 D1524-391-NBO  Presser foot (N} asm. .. 1
29 D1109-391-RA0 Throat plate (R} -asm. .. 1
30 D1613-391-R00 Feed dog {R) .ccccoeenverene. 1
31 D1524-391-PAO Presser foot (P) asm. FBAPEIRT (P)(HE) covoreimriemens e, 1
311 D1524-391-PBO Presser foot (P} asm. B (P)(#) 1
32 D1524-391-QA0  Presser foot (Q) @sm. ... | (Q)() 1
321 D1524-391-QBO Presser 0Ot {Q) @sm. .oooovoeveeiicve e A.3/76 1

- 15 -

®x (0)()



9. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part No.

EXCLUSIVE PARTS

A1512-007-000
A9116-001-000
B1103-271-000
B1109-027-AA0
B11092-040-AA0
B11092-040-BAO
B1109-040-CAQ
B1109-040-DAQ
B1109-040-EAQ
B1103-321-NAQ
B1109-391-NAO
B1110-040-0A0
B1111-012-000
B1113-012-000
B1114-012-000
B1128-271-000
B113C-271-000
B1130-541-0A0
B1137-027-000
B1137-039-000
B1164-012-000
B1166-271-000
B1168-271-0A0
B1174-271-000
B1175-271-000
B1177-271-000
B1178-271-CBO
B1178391-BBO
B1181-027-000
B1182-271-000
B1185-271-000
B1190-271-0A0
E1190-271-000
B1191-271-000
B1192-271-000
B1196-391-000
B1201-027-C00
BE1201-271-000
B1202-009-0A0
B1203-012-000
B1206-271-000
£1208-027-000
B1209-027-000
B1210-040-0B0
B1210-271-0A0
B1211-226-000
B1212-012-000
B1213-012-000
B1213-391-000
B1213-391-000-A
B1216-009-0A0
E1218-012-000
81233-012-000
B1235-271-0A0
B81301-027-000
B1302-012-0A0
B1302-012-0A0
B1303-012-0A0
B1304-012-A00
B1304-012-A00
B1305-012-0A0
B1305-012-080
B1305-012-0C0O
B1306-012-0A0
B1307-012-AA0
B1307-012-ABO
B1307-012-BA0
B81308-012-080
B1302-012-0B0
B1310-012-000

8
2
2
2

15
15
15
15

15

oy
PRONON 0N RN

N R R RS RN

N RN

O NN NN N

ey b
o O

wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwMNT\Jr\)I\JMMM(ﬂMMMMMI\JMM—'U’WOWU‘IU‘I—'—*—*—*—'—'—*—*—‘—'—‘—‘—‘\l—‘—l—‘«b—'—*—‘mmmmmmﬂﬂA&

Page item Ref.
No.

HHR

10
23
11
70
23
25
10
17
13
20
65
G7
68
34
10
13
45
11
38
40

9
33
32
31
27

2!
O

15
18
35
25
42
47
48
49
50
47

4
i

18-

11
15

7

5

5
22
44
19
20
21
31

31-

27
390

w
(8]

a0

@ = =
LW

Q = -
[$22NS2 RN

O~ 0O - N W

S NON =
(s RN ]

Part No.
& E

B1311-012-000
B1312-012-000
B1313-012-000
B1314-012-000
B1401-271-000
B1408-271-B00
B1411-271-0A0
B1413-271-000
B1414-271-B00
B1415-271-B00
B1419-391-000
B1421-271-000
B1422-027-000
B1424-027-000
B1427-271-000
B1429-027-000
B1432-027-000
B1434-027-000
B1501-027-000
B1501-391-000
B1502-391-AA0
B1502-391-AA0
81502-391-BAO
B1505-040-000
B1507-040-0A0
B1509-012-000
B1511-040-000
B1518-040-000
B1524-012-CA0
B1524-012-0B0
B1524-040-AA0
B1524-040-ABO
B1524-040-COA
B1524-040-CAA
B1524-040-DAO0
B1524-040-DBO
B1524-040-EAQ
B1524-040-EBO
B1524-391-DA0
B1524-391-DBO
B1524-391-DAO0
B1524-391-DBO
B1527-391-000
B1528-391-000
81601-391-800
B1602-040-0A0
B1604-391-B00
B1612-012-0A0
B1613-040-A0A
B1613-040-A0B
B1613-040-B00
B1613-040-C00
B1613-040-D00
B1613-040-ECA
B1613-040-E0B
B1613391-NCO
B1613-391-N0O
BE1614-040-000
B1618-226-000
B1619-226-000
B1622-391-000
B1622-391-000-A
B1628-040-000
B1630-027-000
B1631-012-BCO
B1632-040-000
B1701-040-0A0
B1702-012-000
B1704-012-0A0
B1706-012-0B0
81801-391-BG0

Page ltem

El

s
WOOOWONOMOWOBNELEDEDDINDNDMNNDEDMEALLLMOODDOD

s s s s
a0 aaaoa

15

- e
G o000 O O

HB

WH DD S&H DDA DDOODOODOOWOOOE®ODO™MO®MOEODDH D™ H = = 000568 H500W0EOKWOWWOWONOMOWOPAEDLDLDLDDEDLDLNDDED =S RNNONNONNNDNSNRNRUODNRNDONWWLWW

Ref.
No.

24
25
26
30
48
42
38
56
a3
54
17
35
36
49
40
45
50
44
36

13

10-1

12

- = .

16
16-1

7-1
22
22-1
12
12-1
15
151
19
19-1
62
61
32
30
33
45
24
27
26
1
18
14
15
28
21
49
51
50
54
565
56
11
12
59
42
44
38
36
61

Part No.

s &
B1802-027-0A0
B1805009-000
B1813-391-C00
B1816-271-B00
B1830-027-0A0
B1830-710-0A0
B1835027-000
B1835-039-000
B1837-027-0A0
B1838-391-C00
B1850-391-B00
B1851-391-CAQ
B1852-391-C00
B1853-391-CA0
B1864-391-C00
B1865-391-C00
B1911-027-0B0O
B1913-271-000
B2101-271-0A0
B2102-271-0A0
B2103-271-B00
B2104-271-0A0
B2107-271-0A0
B2107-271-000
B2108-271-000
B2109-271-0A0
B2110-271-000
B2114-271-0A0
B2115-271-000
B2119-271-B00O
B2120-027-0AB
B2120-271-0A0
B2122-271-000
B2126-027-000
B2127-027-000
B2129-271-BA0
B2130-271-000
B2615-232-000
B2615-232-000
B3101-271-000
B3104-271-000
B3107-027-000
B3108-027-000
B3115-552-000
B3116-125-000
B3120-125-000
B3121-027-000
B3122-027-0A0
B3122-027-000
B3126-012-000
B3127-391-000
B3128&027-000
B83129-012-A00
B83132-012-000
B3132-552-000
B3305039-000
B3316-271-000
B3351-027-0A0
B3352-271-0A0
B3401-027-0B0
B83401-027-000
B3402-027-000
B3403-027-000
B3404-027-000
B3405027-0A0
B3406-027-000
B3406-391-0A0
B3407-027-000
B3408-027-000
B83409-027-000
B83409-040-000
B3410-027-000

Page ltem

]

OO OO o oM

NN NRNRNRONRNNNROORORNRNDROSRNNNDN

e s
= = 2o m o

11
1"
11

"

HE

ov.hmmm&-mmmmmmm\:\:—a—-—a—a—-—l—a—*—a—-—a—a—--—a—a—a-—-—-mmmmwmAmmwmmmwmmmmmwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwwww

Ref.

No.

56
59
39
a1
48
44
53
51
47
34
38
54
36
42
32
31

40
42
46
55
16
17
18
32
35

24
21
19
28
30
59
60
13
57
16
19

59
51
54
55
53
49
51
58
60
50
56
57

57-

22
24

I\JU’\&(.A)T*—'

Part No.
& &

B3410-391-000
B3411-027-000
B83411-391-000
B3412-271-000
B3413-271-800
B3413-391-A00
B3414-271-000
B3415-707-000
B3419-271-000
B3534-012-000
B3537-122-000
B5001-027-0A0
B5001-271-0A0
B5008-027-0A0
B8217-271-000
B88217-391-000
B9117-012-000
B9117-039-000
B9135-123-080
D1109-391-FAQ
D1109-391-RAQ
D1402-391-DA0
D1420-391-000
D1502-391-DAO
D1524-391-NAO
D1524-391-PAO
D1524-391-QA0
D1613-391-F00
D1613-391-R00

THRUST COLLAR

CS-0721210-SH
CS-079061A-SC
CS-128101A-SH
CS-1471218B-SH

OlL WICK

CQ-2000000-00
CQ-2000000-C0
CQ-2000000-00
CQ-2000000-00
CQ-2000000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-2020000-00
CQ-3000000-00
CQ-3000000-00
CQ-3000000-00
CQ-3000000-00
CQ-3000000-00
CQ-5022000-00

NEEDLE
MDB-100B1100

NUT
NM-6080721-SE
NS-6060310-SP
NS-6080210-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110310-5P
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6700420-SP
NS-6740510-SP

25

#® 35l
Page ftem Ref.
8 EB No.
8 a4 22
Nl 6 18
8 4 23
10 5 1
10 5 54
8 4 26
10 5 5
10 5 52
10 5 4
2 1 26
2 1 43
12 7 4
12 7
12 7 9
11 6 1
11 6 2
6 3 50
6 3 46
12 7 12
15 8 5
15 8 29
15 8 13
12 7 16
15 8 2
15 8 28
15 8 31
15 38 32
15 3 6
15 8 30
TRENT -
) 3 62
10 5 26
10 5 37
4 2 25
f:: 0
2 1 17
2 1 20
6 3 14
6 3 18
53 3 65
4 2 12
4 2 23
4 2 28
6 3 57
8 4 39
2 1 28
4 2 3
4 2 34
6 3 35
10 5 14
4 2 39
gt
4 2 52
Fal Ny
11 6 11
2 1 8
12 7 6
8 4 7
10 5 10
8 4 41
8 4 48
8 4 53
10 5 20
10 5 19
8 4 35



Part No.

& &
NS-6060310-SP
NS-608021C-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6110310-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410C-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6680410-SP
NS-6700420-SP
NS-6740510-SP

COTTER PIN
PD-0201500-00
PD-02015GC-00

SNAP RING

RE-0500000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0600000-K0

PLUG

TA-0300503-R0O
TA-0300563-R0O
TA-0300503-R0O
TA-1250705-R0O

HINGE SCREW
SD-0466571-CP
SD-0460571-SD
SD-0640231-sP
SD-0700251-SP
SD-0790361-SP
SD-0790361-5P
SD-0920321-SP
SD-0950802-SH
SD-0950802-SH
SD-0950806-SP
SD-1026701-SP
SD-1020961-SP
SD-1021251-5P

B3101-271-00A
B3104-271-00A

B81103-271-00A
B1130-271-00A
B1196-391-00 A

81213-391-00A

B2104-271-0AA

Page liem Ref.

g5 1@|B No
2 1 8
12 7 6
8 4 7
10 5 10
8 4 41
8 4 48
8 4 53
10 5 20
10 5 19
8 4 35
R
8 4 27
10 5 53
EV>7
8 4 24
10 5 31
4 2 45
2
4 2 13
4 2 29
6 3 58
2 1 g
B
8 4 4]
8 4 8
10 5 25
8 4 11
8 4 17-2
8 4 18
8 4 5
8 4 52
10 5 23
10 5 22
8 4 40
8 4 47
8 4 58
2 1 n
2 1 72
2 1 73
2 1 74
2 1 75
4 2 58
10 & 61

Part No.
& &
SD-1150701-5P

SCREW
SK-3623200-5C
SM-8081620-SE
$5-1060610-SP
$8-2060510-SP
$8-2060510-SP
§8-2090710-SP
§5-2090710-SP
§5-2090710-SP
$S8-2110920-TP
S$8-3090610-SP
§S-4080310-SP
$S-4080620-TP
$5-4090810-SP
$5-6060210-SP
$5-6080720-SP
§5-6090410-TP
$5-6090510-SP
$5-6090610-SP
$5-6090620-SP
$8-6090620-SP
$8-6090910-SP
$5-6090910-SP
$5-6092120-Sp
$5-6110460-TP
$5-6110460-TP
§5-6110620-TP
$S-6110620-TP
$8-6111110-SP
$S-6111110-SP
$8-6111440-SP
$5-6111620-SP
§5-6121610-SP
$8-6121610-SP
$5-6151440-SP
$5-6160680-5P
$S-6160680-SP
$S5-6661110-SP

Page Item Ref.
No.

R IHH
8 4 18
Ee

11
i

20
10
39

N

41

46
56
66
33

ey

u—y

29
31
69

-

14
34

a—y

21
29
16

p—y

55
45
49
43
55
67

u—y

60
52
43
29
25
22
29
60

-
AR OVODOOODAHANOOODENONNNONNNNINONONNNDRN

B WWPLPODWWAWWWWWNNR= 202 IN= BB JW=01—2 =2 =2 ]
N

Part No.
&
SS-7060610-SP
$S-7080510-SP
SS-7080510-TP
SS-7081310-SP
S$S-7090510-SP
S$S-7090510-SP
$S5-7090520-5P
S$S-7090520-SP
SS-7091110-SP
S$S-7091110-SP
SS-7091110-SP
S§S-7110710-SP
5S-7110710-SP
SS-7111120-SP
5S-7111410-SP
SS-7111410-SP
SS-7111410-SP
SS-7121410-SP
SS-7150940-SP
SS-7681750-TP
S$S-8090410-SP
S$S-8090410-SP
S$S-8090540-SP
SS-8090670-SP
S$S-8110510-5P
S$S-8110510-SP
SS-8110510-SP
S$S-3110750-SP
S$S-8110750-SP
S$S-8110750-SP
SS-8111010-TP
SS-8150410-SP
SS-8150410-TP
S$S-8150510-TP
SS-8150710-SN
S$S-8150710-SP
S$S-8150710-SP
S$S-8150710-SP
SS-8150710-SP
S$S-8150710-5P

- 17 -

Page Item

"
10
4
a
a
2
12

s

JIr—y
B OONNNNMNONNNON 2O ON M

HE

o

O BENNNMNODAONWW= = NNW== w0 =RNW0WO&LD22N=00==N=1—=NNN

Ref.

Part No.
&
SS-8151150-3P
S$S-8151150-5P
SS-8151150-5P
SS-8151150-5P
S$S-8151350-5P
SS-8151550-5P
5$5-8660330-5P
S$S-8660520-TP
SS-8660530-TP
SS-8660530-TP
S§S-8660630-TP
S$S-8660530-TP
SS-8660610-TP
S$S5-8660810-TP
SS-8660810-TP
SS-8660810-TP
SS-8660810-TP
$S-8660810-TP
SS-8681130-5P
SS-9121340-CP
SS-8181520-CP
SS-9181520-CP
S$S-9181520-CP
S$S-9201813-CN
S$S-9201813-CN
S$S-9660720-5P

WASHER
WP-0371016-SD
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0501016-SP
WP-0851216-SC
W2Z-1052010-KP

Page Item Ref,

" 1E No.
4 2 4
4 2 14
6 3 16
10 5 45
4 2 17
4 2 32
10 5 41
4 2 26
8 4 14
12 7 16-2
15 8 3
15 8 9
4 2 10
6 3 4
6 3 6
6 3 9
6 3 13
10 5 43
4 2 9
10 5 36
6 3 21
6 3 23
6 3 28
11 6 13
11 8 16
16 5 8
JEE

0 5 3
10 5 34
10 5 51
8 4 57
11 6 21
8 4 59






JUKI CORPORATION JUKI RS

199010 Frindes in Ja




